

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 233/2023
CM No. 585/2023

Tej Ram and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

....Respondent(s)

Union Territory of J and K and others

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CM, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 20.04.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the respondents shall not take coercive steps against the petitioners without following due course of law.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
09.02.2023
Renu