

Sr. No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 233/2023**

Tej Ram and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3 & 4

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2024**

1. Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 has been filed. The other respondents have not filed their reply. Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 08.05.2024.



**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

सत्यमेव जयते

**Jammu**  
11.03.2024  
*Neha-II*