

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 233/2023
CM No. 585/2023

Tej Ram & Ors

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3 & 4
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2,5 & 6

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.10.2024)

- 01.** Reply stands filed by the respondent No.4.
- 02.** Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG and Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seek and are granted two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, for filing reply on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1,2,3,5 & 6, failing which they are directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **13.11.2024**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim order dated 09.02.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.10.2024
Vijay