

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 233/2023

Tej Ram and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.11.2024

1. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file response.
2. List on 14.02.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.11.2024
Neha-II