

Sr. No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 233/2023
CM No. 585/2023**

Tej Ram and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

HIGH COURT

ORDER

12.02.2026

The controversy involved in this petition raises various legal issues which are not amenable to settlement by way of mediation.

In that background, the matter is directed to be listed on **23.03.2026**, before the Bench having the Roster.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
12.02.2026
Nikhil